## **Transcribed**

## WALWORTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE COURTHOUSE SQUARE PO BOX 1001 ELKHORN, WI 53121 414-741-4241

Walworth County Marriage Records 1839 - 1846 Volume 1-A, Page 44

## STEPHEN G. WEST AND DIANA BARKER

S. G. West: Herein to Marry Wisconsin Territory Walworth County

Permission is hereby granted unto Stephen G. West and Diana Barker to be joined in the hands of matrimony and any minister of the Gospel resident within the county of aforesaid who has filed his credentials in accordance with the provisions of our act Entitled an act regulating marriages or any Justice of the Peace duly commissioned and sworn within the county aforesaid is hereby authorized to solemnize the marriage ceremony between the partners aforesaid.

In testimony, whereof I have hereunto set my hand this 6th day of November A.D. 1841.

Wm. Bowman
Justice of the Peace

I hereby certify that the marriage ceremony was duly solemnized by me the undersigned Justice of the Peace in and for the County of Walworth between Stephen G. West and Diana Barker.

Given under my hand this <u>9th</u> day of November A.D. 1841.

Wm. Bowman
Justice of the Peace